504052368 10/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAOUAD ZEMMOURI	12/09/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARKLAB
Street Address:	28 RUE HENRI DERAIN
City:	NOMAIN
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	59310

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102799

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)440-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-430-5772

**Email:** patdocketing@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE FILAMENT LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 N. OLD WOODWARD, FIRST FLOOR

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MATK-104US-STAR002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVERY N. GOLDSTEIN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MATK-104US-STAR002-Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504052368 REEL: 040028 FRAME: 0261



#### ASSIGNMENT

ZEMMOURI Jaouad 28 rue Henri Derain 59310 Nomain France (herein after designated as the Assignor)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agree(s) to sell, assign, transfer and set over to

STARKLAB 28 rue Henri Derain 89310 Nomain France

(herein after designated as the Assignee), its successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in the invention known as DISPOSITIF DE PRODUCTION D'UN FLUX D'AIR A TRAVERS UN VOLUME DE LIQUIDE and described in PCT application PCT/FR2014/053225 filed on December 9, 2014.

for which the Assignor has executed an application for patent in the United States of America and/or in any other country to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted

- Assignor hereby authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this US patent application to insert in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the application number and filing date of said US application when known.
- 2) Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 4) Assignor agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- Assignor agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and/or a grant of a valid patent in any other country, to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.
- Assignor hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 7) Assignor agree(s) to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives any facts known to him (them) respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

In witness whereof, executed by Assignor on the date(s) opposite Assignor name(s).

Date 9/12/2014

Name of Inventor: ZEMMOURI Jaouad

(SEAL)

Witness

Witness

**PATENT** 

REEL: 040028 FRAME: 0262